www.ullighting.net | 718.726.7500U.L. Lighting Fixtures Corp.
Specifications and data subject to change without notice. Consult factory when critical.
Consult factory for additional configurations and options not listed or shown.
Visit our website for the most current data
Rev. 11/2017
PROJECT
TYPE
QTY.

Rev. 11/2017
32L 3200
ORDERING GUIDE
Photometric reports are available at www.ullighting.net
Fill in the boxes below with the corresponding bold options.
Example:  REG831-22-32L-35K-U-D1
SERIES FIXTURE
SIZE COLOR TEMP.NOMINAL
LUMENS
REG831
35K 3500K
40K 4000K
REG831 22 2'x2'
24 2'x4'
VOLTAGE
U 120-277V2x2
2x4
48L 4800
DIMENSIONS
PHOTOMETRICS
*Compatible with 0-10V dimmers.
OPTIONS
Emergency
ER7 Remote Emergency Battery Back-Up,
700 Lumens
Whips **
W1 6ft. 3 Wire Whip Tapped To 120V
W2 6ft. 3 Wire Whip Tapped To 277V
W3 6ft. 4 Wire Whip Tapped To 120V, Emergency
W4 6ft. 4 Wire Whip Tapped To 277V, Emergency
W5 6ft. 5 Wire Whip Tapped To 120V, Dimmable
W6 6ft. 5 Wire Whip Tapped To 277V, Dimmable
W7 6ft. 6 Wire Whip Tapped To 120V,
Dimmable/Emergency
W8 6ft. 6 Wire Whip Tapped To 277V,
Dimmable/Emergency
Mounting
FK Flange Kit for Sheetrock Ceiling
DIMMING
U D1
D1 0-10V
Dimming to 1%*
REG831 Series
LED Recessed 2x2, 2x4
2X2 LUMEN PACKAGE (DLC)
Nominal
Lumens
Color
Temp.
Power
(W)
Delivered
Lumens LpW DLC
Premium
3200
3500K 26.2 3200 123.5 ✓
4000K 26.2 3326 126.8 ✓
2X4 LUMEN PACKAGE (DLC)
Nominal
Lumens
Color
Temp.
Power
(W)
Delivered
Lumens LpW DLC
4800
3500K 38.3 4699 123.7 ✓
4000K 38.3 4890 127.6 ✓
23.8  (2x2)    |      27.80 (2x4)
SIDE VIEW
END VIEW
23.8